The undersigned hereby affirms that there is no Social Security number contained in this document

No APN - Water Rights Only

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: Resource Concepts, Inc. 340 N. Minnesota Street Carson City, NV 89703 DOC # 0134957

/2009 02:09 PM

Official Record

Recording requested By RESOURCE CONCEPTS, INC

Lincoln County - NV
Leslie Boucher - Recorder
Fee: \$15.00 Page 1 of 2

RPTT: Recorded By: AE

Book- 252 Page- 0518



WATER RIGHTS QUITCLAIM DEED

THIS WATER RIGHTS DEED is made and entered into this 20th day of November, 2009, between, NEVADA ROCK AND SAND COMPANY, Grantor, and STEWART-NEVADA ENTERPRISES, LLC, Grantee, whose address is 13605 Charismatic Court, Reno, NV 89521;

WITNESSETH:

That said Grantor, for a valuable consideration, lawful money of the United States of America, paid by the said Grantee the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, do by these presents convey unto the said Grantee, and to its heirs and assigns forever, all of their right, title and interest in and to those certain water rights situated in the County of Lincoln, State of Nevada, more particularly described as follows:

All rights, title, and interest of the Grantor in Permit 13441 Certificate 5312, being 385.75 Acre Feet Annually with a diversion rate of 2.0 c.f.s., Permit 13442 Certificate 5313, being 72.5 Acre Feet Annually with a diversion rate of 1.0 c.f.s., Permit 27729 Certificate 11005, being 1403.85 Acre Feet Annually with a diversion rate of 3.62 c.f.s., Permit 27730 Certificate 11006, being 1403.85 Acre Feet Annually with a diversion rate of 3.87 c.f.s., on file at the State of Nevada, Division of Water Resources.

TOGETHER WITH all tenements, hereditaments, and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and the reversion and reversions, remainder and remainders, rents, issues and profits thereof.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the said water rights, together with the appurtenances, unto the said Grantee, and its heirs and assigns forever.

The purpose of this deed is to confirm the intent of the parties and to transfer all Hiko Ranch area water rights described herein to Stewart-Nevada Enterprises, LLC.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Grantor has executed this Water Right Deed the day and year first hereinabove written.

NEVADA ROCK AND SAND COMPANY

By: Brent D. Stewart

Its: President

STATE OF NEVADA

COUNTY OF LINCOLN

On this 101 day of 100 day, 2009, Brent D. Stewart, personally appeared before me, who is personally known (or proved) to me to be the signer of the above instrument, and he acknowledged that he signed it.

) SS

BETTY JO JARVIS
Notary Public State of Nevada
No 01-67742-11
My appt. exp. Mar. 20, 2013

Lety & Janis Notary Public

My Commission expires Mark 30, 30/3

DOC # DV-134957

STATE OF NEVADA
DECLARATION OF VALUE

12/07/2009 02:09 PM Official Record

_	LUL	-71 A .		V A KE	1012		FOR REC	RI		equested By NCEPTS, INC	
4	Acco		- Dornal Number (e				Docume	ent/	Linc	aln County	v - NV
١.	Assessor Parcel Number (s) a) N/A						Book:	- · · - -		oucher – R	
	b)		VA				Date of	Re	1		
	c)	_	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				Notes:	Pa	ge 1 of	3 3	\$15.00
	d)	_				<u> </u>			corded By: ok-252	Page- 0518	;
2.	Туре	of I	Property:							1	
	a)	∇	Vacant Land	b)	∇	Single Fam Res).	Page 1		1 1	
	c)	∇	Condo/Twnhse	d)	∇	2-4 Plex	/	-	The same of the sa	\ \	
	e)	∇	Apt. Bldg.	f)	∇	Comm'l/Ind'l			The state of the s	1	
	g)	V	Agricultural	h)	∇	Mobile Home		The second name of the second	the same of the sa		
	. i)	₩	Other - Water Right	5	-	•			The second name of the second	· ·	The same of the sa
3.	Total	l Va	lue/Sales Price of P	ropert	y:		S	The same of the sa			
	Deed	in t	Lieu of Foreclosure (only (va	alue d	of property):	\$ N/A				_
			Tax Value:				\$				1
	Real	Pro	perty Transfer Tax D	ue:			\$ 0.00 (pai	<u>id under G</u>	BS Deed 1	18040)	
						< <			1		,
4.			<u>tion Claimed</u> :				\	- /			
	a.	Tra	nsfer Tax Exemption	, per N	RS 3	75.090, Section	: 3	_/			
	b.	Exp	lain Reason for Exer	nption:	<u> </u>	ne transfer tax	for these water	er rights t	nave been	paid with th	e filing
	of	Gra	nt, Bargain and Sal	e Deed	Dog	ument No. 118	040, on file wi	ith the Lir	icoln Cou	nty Recorde	r. This
	Wa	ater	Rights Quitclaim D	eed, in	clud	ing the same G	irantor and Gr	rantee as	DOC. NO.	118040, IS DE	eing
	rec	corq	ed with Lincoln Co enant to the land tr	unty, a	ina ti	ied with the St	ate Engineers	Office to	Clarity the	etates that a	5 .11
			rights appurtenant								
			eviously been paid.		HOTTING	are being train	sierred to die v	GIAIILOI.	THEIGIGIG	die dansiei	uu.
			criously been paid.	• •			/	_ \			
5.	Parti	al In	terest: Percentage	being	ı tran	sferred: 10	00% of Water R	Rights	\		
•								1	\rightarrow	-	
			rsigned declares and								
			375.110, that the inf								
			d can be supported b								
	of adv	ueu ditio	herein. Furthermore, nal tax due may res	tne al:	sanov cello	vance or any cia	umeu exempuo o tov due plus i	interect at	10etemin 1% per mi	auuri ooth	
.Pi	PRIJAC	nt to	NRS 375,030, the E	uitiii a Bisvers		illy or 10 /6 or the Seller shall be i	cintly and sev	erally lial	nie for anv	onun.	
ad	dition	nal a	mount owed	4				Clarry nat	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	•	
	- AND THE PERSON		11/1/11	$\mathcal{X}U$	///	· _L /	/ _/	. .			
SI	gnatı	ıre	1111		17		Capacity	Grante	е		
" Si	gnatı	ıre		A I			Capacity	Granto	r		
-	3			W.			-upuvily	<u> </u>	<u> </u>		
_	_				The Real Property lies, the Parks of the Par						
SI	LLE	R (C	SRANTOR) INFOR	MAT	ON		BUYER (GF			MATION	
ъ.	lat Nas		(REQUIRED)	\square		_	Drive Names	•	QUIRED)		
	int Nar		Nevada Rock and S				Print Name:			erprises, LLC	
	ldress:		2470 St. Rose Park	vay, Su	ite 20:	3	Address:		harismatic C	ouπ	
76.	ty:		Henderson	2224			City:	_Reno		00504	
21	ate:		Nevada Zip:	89074		 	State:	<u>Nevada</u>	_ Zip: _	89521	
	1			/							
C	OMPA	NY	PERSON REQUE	STIN	G RE	CORDING	_				
-	THE STATE OF THE S		JIRED IF NOT THE SELLE				•				
	int Nan	The same of	Bruce R. Scott, Res			ts, Inc. Escr	>w #				
	ldress:	-	340 North Minnesota	Street				<u> </u>			
Ci	ty:		Carson City			State	: Neva	<u>da Zi</u>	p : 89703		